07-22-1998

R'	2-1998 r		
MRN 7.13.99	attach		
To the Honorable Commissioner of P:	attach	attached original documents or copy thereor.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	70080 0800°	eceiving party(ies):	
Budge Industries, Inc.		Cay year or grown	
821 Tech Drive	Name: E. I. du Pot	ot de Nemours and Company	
Telford, PA 18969	* 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached:? Yes XX No	Internal Address: Les		
Additional matters) of conveying party(less) attached 1cs			
	harmonia en la recipio de la recipio		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
v Assignment Massas		Marriant Thing in the Security Transport Marrians	
x_ Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1007	Market Street	
Security Agreement Change of Name		_	
	City: <u>Wilmington</u>	State: <u>DE</u> ZIP: <u>19898</u>	
Other			
	Additional gama(s) & address(se	) ostochod? Vec XX No	
Execution Date: November 20, 1995	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
pp			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the applic	cation is	
A Detect Application No. (a)	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
08/561,764 (TK-3190)			
Additional numbers attach	ed: Yes XX No		
5. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
. Name and address of receiving party(16):	6. Total number of applic	▼************************************	
Name: Thomas W. Gorman	involved: One (1	<del>}</del>	
		•	
Internal Address: <u>Legal - Patents</u>			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	)s <u>40.00</u>	
E. I.du Pont de Nemours and Company	Enclosed (Ck. N	o)	
	XX Authorized to be o	harged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1007 Market Street			
City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19898	8 Deposit account number	r:	
		04-1928	
•	<del></del>		
	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)	
	·		
07/20/1998 DNGUYEN 00000171 041928 08561764 ) DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
01 FC:581 40.00 CH			
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	1 11		
Gloria A. Chew	U Chon	7/08/98	
Senior Legal Clerk  Name of Person Significant	71. 1000		
Name of Person Signing	gnature	Date	
1	otal number of pages compris	sing cover sheet: <u>Two</u>	
DAR No. DASLOOLI (EYP 1/94)			

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Budge Industries, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the state of New Jersey and having a principal place of business at Telford, Pennsylvania (hereinafter "Budge") is the co-owner, by assignment, of an invention for a Vehicle Transport Cover invented by Stasys K. Rudys, David Charles Jones, Virginia McAndrews Walsh, Charles Benjamim Simon and Douglas John Nattrass and identified as Attorney Docket No. TK-3190, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

Whereas, E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a corporation existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a principal place of business at Wilmington, Delaware, is desirous of acquiring Budge's right, title and interest in, and to said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of the pre-existing obligation of assignment agreed to in the Confidential Information and Invention Agreement entered between Budge and DuPont, dated July 14, 1993, Budge hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto DuPont the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or the names of the co-inventors and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to DuPont, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to Budge respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by DuPont, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid DuPont, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries. Budge further authorizes the attorney listed below to insert below\* the application number and filing date of the aforesaid United States application now identified as Case No. TK-3190 after the same shall have been made known to him/her by the United States Patent Office.

Bugh	ge Indus	stries, In	c.	
	Totales	1		J-,
	nun	Dey	Com	Cullis.)
Charl	oo'Daniam	de Cimal	W	

(seal)

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named CEO

of Budge Industries, Inc., this

20 day of November 1995.

My Commission Expires: 1-31-99

 $^*$ The application referred to above as Case No.  ${f TK-3190}$  was filed in the United States Patent Office on November 22, 1995 , and was given Application No. 08/561,764

This insertion made by me this 18th day of January . 1996

Thomas W. Gorman, Esq.

Reg. No. 31,959

Lansda! My Comr

PATENT

REEL: 9315 FRAME: 0481